CITY OF GRAND RAPIDS 2025 STUMP GRINDING QUOTE JANUARY 13, 2025

The City of Grand Rapids respectfully requests quotes for Stump Grinding at various City locations.

Quotes must be signed and dated by the <u>Company Owner</u> and must be received by **11am**, **Friday**, **January 24**th, **2025**.

Please return by mail or hand deliver to:

City of Grand Rapids
Attention: Matt Wegwerth
"2025 Stump Grinding Quote"
420 N Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids, MN 55744
mwegwerth@grandrapidsmn.gov

Quote award will start April 1, 2025 and continue until December 1, 2025. Upon mutual agreement of all pricing, the quote may be renewed each year, thirty (30) days prior to the renewal anniversary date of March 31.

The City of Grand Rapids reserves the right to refuse any quote, for any reason and to void the agreement with a thirty (30) day notice to vendor.

A current **Certificate of Liability Insurance** with a \$1,000,000.00 per Occurrence and \$2,000,000.00 Annual Aggregate must remain on file with the City of Grand Rapids Administration Department for each year of the awarded quote.

Phone:	
	Phone:

(Please Print Name)

Company Owner's Signature:	
Dated:	_
Please quote the following:	
Stump grinding, per inch diameter	\$

Project Requirements:

Contractor will be required to complete grinding within 2 weeks of notice to proceed.

Stump shall be ground to a depth of 6" below surrounding surface.

Contractor shall complete Gopher State One utility locates for each site

Invoice needs to reference stump address and City work order number.

City will be responsible for chip cleanup and turf restoration.